Isle of Man News - POSTED Wed 14-06-2017

Safety Notice – Chicco Cosmos Car Seats

by LC

Safety Notice – Chicco Cosmos Car Seats

The Isle of Man Office of Fair Trading is making the public aware of an important safety notice issued in relation to Chicco Cosmos car seats. 

Chicco is announcing the voluntary recall of Chicco Cosmos car seats sold between 28th February and 24th May 2017.

The product (Chicco Cosmos, ref. 79163) can be identified through the number 04444637 on the homologation label (A) and by the serial number (B) on each product: only serial numbers from 00000001 to 00025152 are affected.  

Chicco is inviting users of the product to contact customer services for a free replacement product.

WHAT YOU NEED TO DO

Contact Chicco customer services on 01623 750870 or by using this link: http://www.chicco.co.uk/contacts.html.

If you do not have access to a computer, you can contact the OFT directly by telephoning 686500, if you think that you may have purchased one of the seats affected. 

Photo - Chicco car seat.

Bringing You Isle of Man News and Sports Items


Send your press releases to: webmaster@manx.net
Got a news story: newsdesk@manx.net
For MTTV news: contact Paul Moulton on 310000 or email news@manx.net